Weitere Unterlagen
Ergänzend zu diesem Dokument finden Sie im Internet unter
www.turck.com folgende Unterlagen:
	■ Datenblatt
	■ Handbuch excom – Remote I/O für eigensichere Strom-
kreise
	■ Zulassungen
	■ Konformitätserklärungen (aktuelle Version)

0.1 mH 0,21 µF 1.3 µF
Technical data
Type designation AO401EX
ID 6884205
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 2.5 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Output circuits Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
0/4…20 mA
No-load voltage ≥ 16 VDC
External load ≤ 640 Ω
Switching frequency ≤ 50 Hz
Short circuit ≥ 50 Ω (only in live zero mode)
Wire break < 2 mA (only in live zero mode)
Max. output current 22 mA
Resolution
Reference temperature
Full range
Rel. actuating inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Abs. actuating inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
2 µA
25 °C
0…20 mA
≤ 0.06 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 12 µA at 25 °C
Linearity deviation ≤ 0.05 % of full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. actuating inaccuracy
under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Documents supplémentaires
Vous trouverez les documents suivants contenant des
informations complémentaires à la présente notice sur notre
site Web www.turck.com :
	■ Fiche technique
	■ Manuel de l’excom – Système E/S déporté pour circuits à
sécurité électrique intrinsèque
	■ Homologations
	■ Déclarations de conformité (version actuelle)
Pour votre sécurité
Utilisation conforme
L’appareil est un équipement du mode de protection
« sécurité intrinsèque » (CEI/EN 60079-11) et ne peut être
raccordé qu’au sein du système E/S excom pour des circuits
électriques à sécurité intrinsèque avec les supports de
modules autorisés MT…-…G (PTB 00 ATEX 2194 U ou IECEx
PTB 13.0040 U). Le module de sortie analogique AO401EX
à 4 canaux est conçu pour le raccordement d’appareils de
terrain analogiques à sécurité intrinsèque tels que les vannes

0.1 mH 0,21 µF 1.3 µF
Technical data
Type designation AO401EX
ID 6884205
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 2.5 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Output circuits Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
0/4…20 mA
No-load voltage ≥ 16 VDC
External load ≤ 640 Ω
Switching frequency ≤ 50 Hz
Short circuit ≥ 50 Ω (only in live zero mode)
Wire break < 2 mA (only in live zero mode)
Max. output current 22 mA
Resolution
Reference temperature
Full range
Rel. actuating inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Abs. actuating inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
2 µA
25 °C
0…20 mA
≤ 0.06 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 12 µA at 25 °C
Linearity deviation ≤ 0.05 % of full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. actuating inaccuracy
under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Declarations of conformity
FM 7.3-12 09.11.21
EU-Konformitätserklärung Nr.
UK Declaration of Conformity No. 5003-3M
EU Declaration of Conformity No.:
Wir / We Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstr. 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany
erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Analoges Ausgangsmodul / Analog Output Module
für das / for the: Remote – I/O – System excom®
Typ / Type: AO401EX
ID: 6884205
Ex-Kennzeichnung / Ex-marking:
Gas / gas       II 2 (1) G Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gb
Staub / dust II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
auf die in der von uns in Verkehr gebrachten Ausführung sich diese Erklärung bezieht, den Anforderungen der
folgenden EU-Richtlinien und den Anforderungen der folgenden UK- Statutory Instruments durch Einhaltung der
folgenden harmonisierten / designierten Normen genügen:
to which this declaration relates in the configuration placed on the market by us, are in conformity with the requirements of
the following EU-directives and the requirements of the following UK Statutory Instruments by compliance with the following
harmonized / designated standards:
Richtlinie / Directive EMC 2014 / 30 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
EMC SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1091
EN 61326-1:2013
Richtlinie / Directive ATEX 2014 / 34 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
ATEX SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1107
EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN 60079-11:2012
Richtlinie / Directive RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU 08. Jun. 2011
RoHS SI* and part. sign. changes SI 2012/3032 and SI 2019/188

0.1 mH 0,21 µF 1.3 µF
Technical data
Type designation AO401EX
ID 6884205
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 2.5 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Output circuits Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
0/4…20 mA
No-load voltage ≥ 16 VDC
External load ≤ 640 Ω
Switching frequency ≤ 50 Hz
Short circuit ≥ 50 Ω (only in live zero mode)
Wire break < 2 mA (only in live zero mode)
Max. output current 22 mA
Resolution
Reference temperature
Full range
Rel. actuating inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
Abs. actuating inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
2 µA
25 °C
0…20 mA
≤ 0.06 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 12 µA at 25 °C
Linearity deviation ≤ 0.05 % of full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. actuating inaccuracy
under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Declarations of conformity
FM 7.3-12 09.11.21
EU-Konformitätserklärung Nr.
UK Declaration of Conformity No. 5003-3M
EU Declaration of Conformity No.:
Wir / We Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstr. 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany
erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Analoges Ausgangsmodul / Analog Output Module
für das / for the: Remote – I/O – System excom®
Typ / Type: AO401EX
ID: 6884205
Ex-Kennzeichnung / Ex-marking:
Gas / gas       II 2 (1) G Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gb
Staub / dust II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
auf die in der von uns in Verkehr gebrachten Ausführung sich diese Erklärung bezieht, den Anforderungen der
folgenden EU-Richtlinien und den Anforderungen der folgenden UK- Statutory Instruments durch Einhaltung der
folgenden harmonisierten / designierten Normen genügen:
to which this declaration relates in the configuration placed on the market by us, are in conformity with the requirements of
the following EU-directives and the requirements of the following UK Statutory Instruments by compliance with the following
harmonized / designated standards:
Richtlinie / Directive EMC 2014 / 30 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
EMC SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1091
EN 61326-1:2013
Richtlinie / Directive ATEX 2014 / 34 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
ATEX SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1107
EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN 60079-11:2012
Richtlinie / Directive RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU 08. Jun. 2011
RoHS SI* and part. sign. changes SI 2012/3032 and SI 2019/188